Minnesota Survey | 2020 Change
June 8-12, 2019

Sample Size (Weighted)
Interviews collected June 8-12, 2019

Margin of error (95% confidence level)*

*Note that we believe the traditional margin of error calculation to be of
limited value, as it only reflects one type of error in surveys

Democratic Primary Voters

If the following people take part in the Democratic primary, who will you
vote for?

General Election Audience (Registered Voters)
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Entire sample 1568
Democratic primary voters 772
Republican primary voters 609
Entire sample +2.5%
Democratic primary voters +3.7%
Republican primary voters +4.1%
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The Alec Smith Emergency Insulin Act proposed that Minnesotans who
qualify have access to a 90-day supply of insulin at a significantly reduced
price. To qualify, Minnesotans must be either uninsured or face out-of-
pocket insulin costs of $5,000 or more. The emergency supply would be
funded by a fee paid by the three largest insulin manufacturers, who
collectively control over 90 percent of the U.S. market. Do you support or

oppose the Alec Smith Emergency Insulin Act? Strongly support 45
Somewhat support 29
Somewhat oppose 6
Strongly oppose 4
Not sure 16
In the 2016 election, did you vote for: Hillary Clinton, the Democrat 47
Donald Trump, the Republican 45

Gary Johnson, the Libertarian
Did not vote

Jill Stein, the Green Party

Which of the following best describes your work: Full-time 51
Retired 27
Part-time 9
Self-employed 4
Home-maker 3
Looking for work 3
Student 3
What is your marital status? Single, never married 22
Married or domestic partnership 58
Widowed 5
Divorced 11
Separated 1
Prefer not to answer 3
For statistical purposes, what is your household income? Less than $20,000 6
$20,000 to $34,999 11
$35,000 to $49,999 15
$50,000 to $74,999 20
$75,000 to $99,999 14
$100,000 to $249,999 19
$250,000 or more 2
Prefer not to say 15
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Do you consider yourself: Straight or Heterosexual 86
Gay 3
Lesbian 1
Bisexual 6
Prefer not to say 4

Gender Male 48
Female 53
Age Range 18to 34 22
35to0 49 25
50to 64 28
65 or older 26
Ethnicity White / Caucasian 89
Black or African American 5
Asian / Pacific Islander 3
Hispanic or Latino/a 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 1
Other (specified) 2
Educational Attainment High school diploma or less 12
Some college, but no degree 28
Associate’s degree, or two-year
college degree 19
Bachelor’s degree, or four-year
college degree 28
Graduate degree 13
I live in Minnesota, am registered to
Party Registration vote, and a Democrat. 42
| live in Minnesota, am registered to
vote, and a Republican. 33
I live in Minnesota, am registered to
vote, and an independent. 25
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